Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN23WKV3 004 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168427672 Seite 1 von 28
Page 1 of 28

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment DJI Mini 4 Pro
Type Designation MT4MFVD, MT4MFVDB
Trademark DJI
Operating Voltage
AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz input via AC/DC Adapter
or Battery operated (7.38V@3850mAh, 7.32V@2590mAh)
Testing Voltage Fully charged battery
Operating Temperature Range -10°C ~ +40 °C
Radiofrequency operating
mode
1) Bluetooth: operating within 2400-2483.5MHz, Bluetooth BLE,
1Mbps&2Mbps
2) 2.4GHz SDR: operating within 2400-2483.5MHz, supports
1.4MHz/3MHz/5MHz/10MHz/20MHz/40MHz/60MHz Bandwidth
3) 2.4GHz Wi-Fi: operating within 2400-2483.5MHz, supports
20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth and IEEE 802.11 b/g/n20/n40
4) 5.2GHz SDR: operating within 5170-5250MHz, supports
10MHz/20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth
5) 5.8GHz SDR: operating within 5725-5850MHz, supports
1.4MHz/3MHz/5MHz/10MHz/20MHz/40MHz/60MHz/80MHz
Bandwidth
6) 5.8GHz Wi-Fi: operating within 5725-5850MHz, supports
20MHz/40MHz/80MHz Bandwidth and IEEE 802.11
a/n20/n40/ac20/ac40/ac80
7) GPS & BDS & Galileo & GLONASS (receiver): operating within
1559 to 1610 MHz
Adapter Model: PD-30US
Input: 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.8A Max
Output: DC 3.3-11.0V/2.72A or 5.0V/3A or 9.0V/3A or 12V/2.5A or
15V/2A
Technical Specification of 5.8GHz SDR
Operating Frequency 5728.5-5844.5MHz for 1.4MHz Bandwidth
5730.12-5846.12MHz for 1.4MHz Bandwidth (CA mode)
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN23WKV3 004 Seite 9 von 28
Page 9 of 28
5727.5-5844.5MHz for 3MHz Bandwidth
5730.2-5847.2MHz for 3MHz Bandwidth (CA mode)
5732.5-5842.5MHz for 5MHz Bandwidth
5730.5-5844.5MHz for 10MHz Bandwidth
5735.5-5839.5MHz for 20MHz Bandwidth
5745.5-5829.5MHz for 40MHz Bandwidth
5755.5-5819.5MHz for 60MHz Bandwidth
5765.5-5809.5MHz for 80MHz Bandwidth
Type of Modulation OFDM (QPSK/16QAM/64QAM/256QAM/1024QAM/4096QAM)
Channel Number 59 channels for 1.4MHz Bandwidth
59 channels for 1.4MHz Bandwidth (CA mode)
40 channels for 3MHz Bandwidth
40 channels for 3MHz Bandwidth (CA mode)
23 channels for 5MHz Bandwidth
115 channels for 10MHz Bandwidth
105 channels for 20MHz Bandwidth
85 channels for 40MHz Bandwidth
65 channels for 60MHz Bandwidth
45 channels for 80MHz Bandwidth
Channel Separation 2MHz for 1.4MHz Bandwidth
2MHz for 1.4MHz Bandwidth (CA mode)